Assignee, as documented by an 
Assignment of Mortgage dated 
January 19, 2023, and recorded on 
January 19, 2023, as Instrument No. 
5332359, in Clinton County Records, 
Michigan, on which mortgage there is 
claimed to be due and owing as of the 
date of this Notice, the sum of Two 
Hundred Eleven Thousand Four 
Hundred Seventy-Three and 78/100 
U.S. Dollars ($211,473.78). Said 
premise is situated at 707 W. Baldwin 
Street, St. Johns, Michigan 48879, in 
the City of St. Johns, Clinton County, 
Michigan, and is described as: THE 
LAND IS SITUATED IN THE CITY 
OF ST. JOHNS, COUNTY OF CLIN-
TON, STATE OF MICHIGAN, AS